
 

     CLASSES X & XII – 2024 BOARD EXAM TIME TABLE FOR 

 SSE & SSCE - 2024 

CIRCULAR 

Ref: JHPS/CIR/PAR/58/2022-23                                                                                 Date: 15.12.2023   

Dear Parent, 

The following time table for the SSE & SSCE - 2024 (CLASSES X & XII) examination has been released 

by CBSE.   

DURATION OF THE EXAMINATION:  

1. Examination is of 3 Hours (180 min) duration from (i.e. 10:30 A.M – 1:30 P.M) 

2. Painting (Paper Code: 049), Computer Applications (Paper Code :165) & Artificial Intelligence (Paper 
Code:417)examinations of Class X will be of 2 Hours duration only (i.e. 10:30 A.M – 12:30 P.M) 

 

Reporting time at the Exam Venue: 9.00 a.m. 

Reading time: 15 min before exam i.e. at 10:15 a.m. – 10.30a.m.  

Exam Timings: 10.30 A.M to 1.30 P.M. (Except Class X - 049,165,417) 

DAY & DATE 
CLASS X – SSE 

SUBJECT WITH CODE  

CLASS XII – SSCE 

SUBJECT WITH CODE  

Thursday,15th February, 2024 049-Painting 066-Entrepreneurship 

Wednesday, 21st February, 2024 085-Hindi Course-B - 

Thursday, 22nd February, 2024 - 301-English Core 

Friday, 23rd February, 2024 089-Telugu Telangana - 

Monday, 26th February, 2024 184-English Lang & Lit  - 

Wednesday, 28th February, 2024 154 – Elements of Business - 

Saturday, 02nd  March, 2024 086-Science - 

Thursday, 07th March, 2024 087-Social Science 074 –Legal Studies 

Saturday, 09th March, 2024 - 041-Mathematics 

Monday, 11th March, 2024 
241-Mathematics-Basic 

041-Mathematics-Standard 
- 

Tuesday, 12th March, 2024 - 048 – Physical Education 

Wednesday, 13th March, 2024 
165-Computer Applications    

417- Artificial Intelligence 
- 

Monday,18th March, 2024 - 030-Economics 

Saturday, 23rd March, 2024 - 055-Accountancy 

Wednesday, 27th March, 2024 - 054-Business Studies 

Tuesday, 02nd April, 2024 - 083-Computer Science 

 

NOTE:  

1. Candidates must strictly follow all the instructions issued by CBSE from time to time. 

2. It is mandatory for the candidates to wear school uniform & ID card and carry admit  

         card to the examination centre. 

3. No communication devices are allowed in the examination centre. 
4. Candidates must follow strict discipline in the Examination centre. 

5. Candidates must follow all the instructions given on the Admit card. 

6. Duration for each examination will be given in the date-sheet and Admit card. 

7. 15 minutes reading time will be given to the students to read the question paper. 

8. Information regarding admit cards will be intimated later. 

9. For updates the students may visit www.cbse.gov.in 
 

 

 

Principal  


